
Port Host Communities Revitalization Fund (PHCRF)
Locality Contacts

Town of Front Royal/
Warren County City of Newport News

City of Norfolk City of Portsmouth

City of Richmond

Mallory Butler, CEcD
Senior Economic Analyst
butlermc@nnva.gov
(757) 597 – 2840, Ext. 403

Derek Perry
Economic Development Manager
perryde@nnva.gov
(757) 926 – 7083 

Robert D. Moore
Director of Economic Development
robert.moore@portsmouthva.gov
(757) 393 – 8804 

Brian Donahue
Assistant Director of Economic Development
donahueb@portsmouthva.gov
(757) 393 – 8804

Betty-Anne Teter
Programs Administrator, Business Attraction 
& Retention
Betty-Anne.Teter@Richmondgov.com
(804) 646 – 1823

Jane Ferrara
Deputy Director
Jane.Ferrara@richmondgov.com
(804) 646 – 6737 

Virginia Department of Housing and 
Community Development

600 East Main Street, Suite 300
Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 371 - 7030

Douglas Parsons
Executive Director, Warren County Economic 
Development 
dparsons@wceda.com
(540) 635 – 2182 

Bob Sharak
Senior Business Development Manager
Robert.Sharak@norfolk.gov
(757) 630 – 8025 
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